
5d/307d Newtownards - West Winds Estate

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Belfast, Laganside Buscentre
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Newtownards, Ards Shopping Centre
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station
Newtownards, Castlebawn Tesco
Newtownards, Dakota Avenue

307d

LF

UTS

0910
0920
0925

307d

LF

UTS

1345
1350
1400
1405

5d

LF

ULB

1615
1617p

1630
1640

1655

1705

307d

LF

UTS

1810

1820

Saturdays
no service

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Notes: p - picks up only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles ULB - Ulsterbus UTS - Ulsterbus Town Services



5d/307d West Winds - Newtownards

Mondays to Fridays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Newtownards, Dakota Avenue
Newtownards, Castlebawn Tesco
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane
Newtownards, Ards Shopping Centre
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider]
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

5d

LF

ULB

0705

0720

0730
0735
0755s

0800

307d

LF

UTS

0750

0805

307d

LF

UTS

0925
0935
0940
0945

307d

LF

UTS

1405
1415
1420

307d

LF

UTS

1705

1720

307d

LF

UTS

1820

1830

Saturdays
Service

Vehicle Type

Operator

Newtownards, Dakota Avenue
Newtownards, Gibson’s Lane
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider]
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre

5d

LF

ULB

0700
0710
0715
0725
0740
0745

Sundays
no service

Saturday 12 July 2025
no service

Monday 14 July 2025
no service

Notes: s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles ULB - Ulsterbus UTS - Ulsterbus Town Services
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