5d/307d

Newtownards - West Winds Estate

			_
N/0 10	dava	+-	Eridova
IVIOI	luavs	LO	Fridays

Worldays to Fridays							
	Service	307d	307d	5d	307d		
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF		
	Operator	UTS	UTS	ULB	UTS		
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre		_	_	1615	-		
Belfast, Lanyon Place [bus stop]		_	_	1617	'p -		
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital		_	_	1630	· –		
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road		_	_	1640	_		
Newtownards, Ards Shopping Centre		_	1345		-		
Newtownards, Newtownards Bus Station		0910	1350	1655	5 1810		
Newtownards, Castlebawn Tesco		0920	1400				
Newtownards, Dakota Avenue		0925	1405	1705	5 1820		
		0 - 1	1				
		Sati	urda	ıys			
		no se	rvice				
		0	ممام	_			
		Sun	day	S			
		no se	rvice				
		Cati	ırda	w 10	2 July 2025		
		Jall	urua	y 12	z July 2023		
		no se	rvice				
		Monday 14 July 2025					
		no se	rvice				

Notes: p - picks up only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles ULB - Ulsterbus UTS - Ulsterbus Town Services

Monday	s to	Frida	vs
--------	------	-------	----

	Service	5d	307d	307d	307d	307d	307d	
	Vehicle Type	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	LF	
	Operator	ULB	UTS	UTS	UTS	UTS	UTS	
Newtownards, Dakota Avenue		0705	0750	0925	1405	1705	1820	
Newtownards, Castlebawn Tesco				0935	1415			
Newtownards, Gibson's Lane		0720	0805	0940	1420	1720	1830	
Newtownards, Ards Shopping Centre			_	0945	_	_	_	
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road		0730	_	_	_	_	_	
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital		0735	_	_	_	_	_	
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider]		0755s	-	_	_	_	_	
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre		0800	_	_	_	_	_	
		Cata						
		Satu	uraa	ıys				
	Service	5d						
	Vehicle Type	LF						
	Operator	ULB						
Newtownards, Dakota Avenue		0700						
Newtownards, Gibson's Lane		0710						
Newtownards, Ballybarnes Road		0715						
Dundonald, Ulster Hospital		0725						
Belfast, Lanyon Place Station [Glider]		0740						
Belfast, Laganside Buscentre		0745						
			_					
		Sun	aay	S				
		no sei	rvice					
		0-1-		41		l 0/	205	
		Satt	ıraa	iy 12	2 Jul	y 20	J 2 5	
		no se	rvice					
		Monday 14 July 2025						
		no se	rvice					

Notes: s - sets down only LF - Operated by Low Floor vehicles ULB - Ulsterbus UTS - Ulsterbus Town Services